
 
 

CITY OF EL CENTRO REORGANIZATION 
As of December 10, 2020 

 
CITY COUNCIL VOICE MAIL: 760-336-8989 

 
 Address:   Bus & Res Phones  Email Address 
MAYOR:   Cheryl Viegas-Walker 1275 Main Street  Res:  760-353-1287/  cwalker@cityofelcentro.org  

Cell 760-332-9832 
MAYOR PRO-TEM: Tomás Oliva   1275 Main Street  Cell: 760-336-8989  toliva@cityofelcentro.org 
COUNCIL MEMBER Edgard Garcia   1275 Main Street  Work: 760-353-9110  egarcia@cityofelcentro.org 
COUNCIL MEMBER: Martha Cardenas-Singh 1275 Main Street  Cell: 760-540-9687  msingh@cityofelcentro.org   
COUNCIL MEMBER: Sylvia Marroquin  1275 Main Street  Cell: 760-996-6828  smarroquin@cityofelcentro.org  
   
 
CITY CLERK:    Norma Wyles  1275 Main Street Bus: 760-337-4515  nwyles@cityofelcentro.org  
CITY MANAGER:    Marcela Piedra 1275 Main Street Bus: 760-337-4540  mpiedra@cityofelcentro.org  
CITY ATTORNEY:    Elizabeth E. Martyn 1275 Main Street Bus: 760-337-4540  martynlaw2000@aol.com   
FINANCE DIRECTOR:   Richard Romero 1275 Main Street Bus: 760-337-4510  rromero@cityofelcentro.org  
PUBLIC WORKS DIR./CITY ENGINEER: Abraham Campos 1275 Main Street Bus: 760-336-6178  acampos@cityofelcentro.org  
HUMAN RESOURCE DIRECTOR: Teri Brownlee  1275 Main Street Bus: 760-337-4508  tbrownlee@cityofelcentro.org  
COMMUNITY SERVICES DIRECTOR Adriana Nava  1249 Main Street Bus: 760-337-4543  anava@cityofelcentro.org  
(Econ. Dev., Parks & Recreation, Library)        
FIRE CHIEF:    Kenneth Herbert  1275 Main Street Bus: 760-337-4530  kherbert@cityofelcentro.org  
DIR. OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT: Norma M. Villicaña 1275 Main Street Bus: 760-337-4545  nvillicana@cityofelcentro.org  
(Planning, Building, Code Enforcement) 
POLICE CHIEF: Brian Johnson  1275 Main Street Bus: 760-352-2111  bjohnson@cityofelcentro.org  
 
HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR:  Adolphe Edward 1415 Ross Avenue Bus: 760-339-7157  Adolphe.Edward@ecrmc.org  
 
Norma Wyles 
City Clerk 
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